RIGHTS ISSUE, PREFERENTIAL ISSUE, QUALIFIED INSTITUTIONS PLACEMENT ETC. 

Name of listed entity Five-Star Business Finance Limited 

Mode of Fund Raising Preferential Issue of Share Warrants 

Date of Raising Funds October 24, 2024 

Amount Raised INR 31,57,00,000 (Indian Rupees Thirty One Crore Fifty 
Seven Lakhs Only) 

The above is the total issue size. During the quarter 
ended December 31, 2024, the Company has received 
25% of the issue size i.e. INR 7,89,25,000 (Indian Rupees 
Seven Crore Eighty Nine Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand 
Only) (INR 192.50 per warrant for 4,10,000 warrants) as 
upfront consideration and the same have been fully 
utilised during the quarter ended December 31, 2024 in 
accordance with the objects stated in AGM notice.  

Balance 75% (INR 577.50 per warrant) will be received